WHEREAS, regarding the Gabriel DuVall Law Building, pursuant to the provisions of the 12 

Act, on May 21, 1987, the IDA adopted a resolution (hereinafter referred to as the "1987 IDA 13 

Resolution") providing for the issuance, sale and delivery of the IDA's revenue bonds in an 14 

aggregate principal amount not to exceed Three Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 15 

($3,500,000), for the purpose of financing the cost of acquisition (within the meaning of the Act) 16 

of certain facilities identified therein as the Gabriel DuVall Law Building, at 14701 Governor 17 

Oden Bowie Drive, Upper Marlboro, Maryland, to be leased to the County, authorizing the 18

[...]

Act, on February 1, 1993, the IDA adopted a resolution (hereinafter referred to as the "1993 IDA 21 

Resolution") providing for the issuance, sale and delivery of the IDA's refunding revenue bonds 22 

in an aggregate principal amount not to exceed Sixty-Five Million Dollars ($65,000,000), for the 23 

purpose of refinancing all or a portion of the costs of acquisition (within the meaning of the Act) 24 

of certain facilities identified therein as the Prince George's County Justice Center (referred to 25 

herein as the Upper Marlboro Justice Center) by refunding all or a portion of the outstanding 26

[...]

Act) of certain facilities identified therein as the Prince George's County Justice Center (referred 8 

to herein as the Upper Marlboro Justice Center), providing that the maximum aggregate principal 9 

amount of refunding revenue bonds that may be issued may not exceed Sixty-Five Million 10 

Dollars ($65,000,000), and generally providing for and determining various matters in 11 

connection with the authorization, issuance, sale and delivery of such refunding revenue bonds 12 

and the transactions contemplated thereby; and 13 

WHEREAS, regarding the Upper Marlboro Justice Center, pursuant to the provisions of the 14